The academic and administrative activities of NAEM are performed through four (4) Divisions 

which are - (a) Planning and Development; (b) Training and Implementation; (c) Research and 

Documentation and (d) Administration and Finance. 

1.8 Personnel of NAEM in brief 

The total number of officers and employees of NAEM is one hundred ninety eight (198) under 
the revenue budget. Table 1.1 shows the number of employees, that are currently providing 
enormous services for NAEM. 

Table 1.1: Sanctioned Posts in NAEM under the Revenue Budget in 2023-24 
Level Of Post Numbers of post 

Director General 1

[...]

Sub Total    1,03,600.00 

74. Rupatadine Tablet 

10 mg Blister 

- 1000 15.00 15,000 

75. Albendazole 

Tablet 

400 mg Blister 

- 50 7.00 350.00 

76. D-Rise Tablet - 225 40.00 9000.00 

40,000 IU     

77. Sub Total   = 24,350.00 

Grand Total   = 2,84,362.00 

In word: (Two Lakh Eighty-Four Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Two Taka 

Only) 

(8) The renovation (painting) work of the NAEM Academic Building has been 

continued. 

2nd floor 3rd floor 

(9) 333 different types of 1710books were procured for NAEM library 

from 24 different publications in 2023-24 financial year (July 2023-June 

20234) and it cost 7,53,666.00 (Seven Lac Fifty-Three Thousand Six 

Hundred Sixty-Six Taka Only). 

(10) Five classrooms of NAEM have been renovated for ‘Induction 

Training Course for Non-Cadre Government College Teachers’ in April 

2024. 

(11) CT Equipment: 30 High resolution close circuit cameras including 

10 newly purchased ones have been repaired and installed on 8 April